
Record Timing FHT Results:  
                         Cal Opener - 3/5/2011 
                   University of California Berkeley 
 
Event 1  Men 100 Meter Dash 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Section  1     Wind: 0.9 
  1 Jamison Jordan               Cal Poly                 10.67 
  2 Cameron Parker               Fresno State             10.81 
  3 Mark Mueller                 Stanford                 10.88 
  4 Colin Hepburn                Stanford                 10.89 
  5 Alex Lee                     Stanford                 11.07 
 -- Jarred Houston               Cal Poly                    FS 
Section  2     Wind: 0.4 
  1 Marcus Johnson               UC Davis                 11.08 
  2 Kaio Sena                    UC Davis                 11.18 
  3 Quenton O'Neal               Fresno State             11.29 
  4 Richard Bourbon              Fresno State             11.43 
  5 Ikem Okwudiafor              Unattached               11.94 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points 
============================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Jamison Jordan               Cal Poly                 10.67   0.9 
  2 Cameron Parker               Fresno State             10.81   0.9 
  3 Mark Mueller                 Stanford                 10.88   0.9 
  4 Colin Hepburn                Stanford                 10.89   0.9 
  5 Alex Lee                     Stanford                 11.07   0.9 
  6 Marcus Johnson               UC Davis                 11.08   0.4 
  7 Kaio Sena                    UC Davis                 11.18   0.4 
  8 Quenton O'Neal               Fresno State             11.29   0.4 
  9 Richard Bourbon              Fresno State             11.43   0.4 
 10 Ikem Okwudiafor              Unattached               11.94   0.4 
 -- Jarred Houston               Cal Poly                    FS   0.9 
 
 
Event 2  Men 200 Meter Dash 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Section  1     Wind: -1.0 
  1 Mark Mueller                 Stanford                 21.90   21.891 
  2 Cameron Parker               Fresno State             21.90   21.894 
  3 Antwaine Miller              Cal Poly                 21.96 
  4 Alex Lee                     Stanford                 22.42 
  5 Colin Hepburn                Stanford                 22.46 
  6 Harry Borthwick              Cal Poly                 22.60 
  7 Hosea Tate                   UC Davis                 22.64   22.634 
 -- Kaio Sena                    UC Davis                   DNF 
Section  2     Wind: -1.0 
  1 Alfredo Corral               Stanford                 22.26 
  2 Marcus Johnson               UC Davis                 22.64   22.634 
  3 Daniel Davis                 California               22.81 
  4 Colin Hester                 Stanford                 22.88 
  5 Kevin Cardey                 Stanford                 22.99 
  6 Bronson Duran                Stanford                 23.12 
  7 Brennen Davis                Fresno State             23.25 
Section  3     Wind: -1.6 
  1 Chase Wheeler                California               22.49 
  2 Quenton O'Neal               Fresno State             22.78 
  3 Richard Bourbon              Fresno State             23.22 



  4 Safa Mannah                  UC Davis                 23.58 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points 
============================================================================ 
Finals  
  1 Mark Mueller                 Stanford                 21.90  -1.0  21.891 
  2 Cameron Parker               Fresno State             21.90  -1.0  21.894 
  3 Antwaine Miller              Cal Poly                 21.96  -1.0 
  4 Alfredo Corral               Stanford                 22.26  -1.0 
  5 Alex Lee                     Stanford                 22.42  -1.0 
  6 Colin Hepburn                Stanford                 22.46  -1.0 
  7 Chase Wheeler                California               22.49  -1.6 
  8 Harry Borthwick              Cal Poly                 22.60  -1.0 
  9 Marcus Johnson               UC Davis                 22.64  -1.0  22.634 
  9 Hosea Tate                   UC Davis                 22.64  -1.0  22.634 
 11 Quenton O'Neal               Fresno State             22.78  -1.6 
 12 Daniel Davis                 California               22.81  -1.0 
 13 Colin Hester                 Stanford                 22.88  -1.0 
 14 Kevin Cardey                 Stanford                 22.99  -1.0 
 15 Bronson Duran                Stanford                 23.12  -1.0 
 16 Richard Bourbon              Fresno State             23.22  -1.6 
 17 Brennen Davis                Fresno State             23.25  -1.0 
 18 Safa Mannah                  UC Davis                 23.58  -1.6 
 -- Kaio Sena                    UC Davis                   DNF  -1.0 
 
 
Event 3  Men 400 Meter Dash 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Section  1 
  1 Alex Wilright                UC Davis                 48.36 
  2 Alfredo Corral               Stanford                 49.21 
  3 Daniel Davis                 California               49.52 
  4 Jordan Walker                Fresno State             49.94 
  5 Bronson Duran                Stanford                 50.67 
  6 Tony Hodges                  Cal Poly                 54.17 
Section  2 
  1 Wilita Sanguma               Fresno State             50.04 
  2 Hosea Tate                   UC Davis                 50.12 
  3 Nick Porter                  California               50.59 
  4 Safa Mannah                  UC Davis                 51.37 
  5 John Butler                  UC Davis                 52.84 
  6 Kevin Kuechler               California               53.69 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Alex Wilright                UC Davis                 48.36 
  2 Alfredo Corral               Stanford                 49.21 
  3 Daniel Davis                 California               49.52 
  4 Jordan Walker                Fresno State             49.94 
  5 Wilita Sanguma               Fresno State             50.04 
  6 Hosea Tate                   UC Davis                 50.12 
  7 Nick Porter                  California               50.59 
  8 Bronson Duran                Stanford                 50.67 
  9 Safa Mannah                  UC Davis                 51.37 
 10 John Butler                  UC Davis                 52.84 
 11 Kevin Kuechler               California               53.69 
 12 Tony Hodges                  Cal Poly                 54.17 
 
 
Event 4  Men 800 Meter Run 



======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Section  1 
  1 Michael Atchoo               Stanford               1:52.82 
  2 Doug Bettisworth             Cal Poly               1:52.85 
  3 Devin Hopkins                San Francisco          1:53.48 
  4 Kevin Griffith               UC Davis               1:53.64 
  5 Tyler Stutzman               Stanford               1:54.36 
  6 Blake McDowell               Cal Poly               1:54.42 
  7 Cody Alves                   Fresno State           1:54.66 
  8 John Jamieson                Fresno State           1:56.78 
Section  2 
  1 Myster Holliman              Fresno State           1:56.62 
  2 Benjamin Fox                 Fresno State           1:57.16 
  3 Travis Edwards               Stanford               1:57.47 
  4 Monte Corley                 California             1:58.90 
  5 Mitchell Pfyl                Fresno State           2:00.88 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Michael Atchoo               Stanford               1:52.82 
  2 Doug Bettisworth             Cal Poly               1:52.85 
  3 Devin Hopkins                San Francisco          1:53.48 
  4 Kevin Griffith               UC Davis               1:53.64 
  5 Tyler Stutzman               Stanford               1:54.36 
  6 Blake McDowell               Cal Poly               1:54.42 
  7 Cody Alves                   Fresno State           1:54.66 
  8 Myster Holliman              Fresno State           1:56.62 
  9 John Jamieson                Fresno State           1:56.78 
 10 Benjamin Fox                 Fresno State           1:57.16 
 11 Travis Edwards               Stanford               1:57.47 
 12 Monte Corley                 California             1:58.90 
 13 Mitchell Pfyl                Fresno State           2:00.88 
 
 
Event 5  Men 1500 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Section 1  
  1 Nathan Strum                 UC Davis               3:51.61 
  2 Marco Bertolotti             Stanford               3:52.01 
  3 Derek DeSantiago             San Francisco          3:53.50 
  4 Eric Battles                 Fresno State           3:53.58 
  5 Tyler Valdes                 Stanford               3:54.46 
  6 Gustavo Mena                 San Francisco          3:54.49 
  7 Olivier Bernard              Fresno State           3:55.84 
  8 Ryan Valdes                  Stanford               3:57.44 
  9 Kevin Poythress              Fresno State           3:59.38 
 10 Carson Keller                Fresno State           4:04.28 
 11 Ravi Amarawansa              San Francisco          4:08.05 
Section  2 
  1 Spencer Castro               Stanford               3:55.56 
  2 Colin Hopkins                San Francisco          3:58.03 
  3 Bob Reistenberg              California             4:01.06 
  4 Devin Hopkins                San Francisco          4:01.45 
  5 Adam Smith                   San Francisco          4:06.43 
  6 Charlie Johansen             San Francisco          4:06.72 
  7 Javert Solorzano             California             4:09.06 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 



======================================================================= 
Finals  
  1 Nathan Strum                 UC Davis               3:51.61 
  2 Marco Bertolotti             Stanford               3:52.01 
  3 Derek DeSantiago             San Francisco          3:53.50 
  4 Eric Battles                 Fresno State           3:53.58 
  5 Tyler Valdes                 Stanford               3:54.46 
  6 Gustavo Mena                 San Francisco          3:54.49 
  7 Spencer Castro               Stanford               3:55.56 
  8 Olivier Bernard              Fresno State           3:55.84 
  9 Ryan Valdes                  Stanford               3:57.44 
 10 Colin Hopkins                San Francisco          3:58.03 
 11 Kevin Poythress              Fresno State           3:59.38 
 12 Bob Reistenberg              California             4:01.06 
 13 Devin Hopkins                San Francisco          4:01.45 
 14 Carson Keller                Fresno State           4:04.28 
 15 Adam Smith                   San Francisco          4:06.43 
 16 Charlie Johansen             San Francisco          4:06.72 
 17 Ravi Amarawansa              San Francisco          4:08.05 
 18 Javert Solorzano             California             4:09.06 
 
 
Event 6  Men 2000 Meter Steeplechase 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Travis Edwards               Stanford               6:09.59 
  2 Kenny Krotzer                Stanford               6:17.31 
  3 Jason Waldram                San Francisco          6:25.05 
 
 
Event 9  Men 110 Meter Hurdles 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points 
============================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Robert Neely                 UC Davis                 15.41   1.2 
  2 Dominic Byrne                Cal Poly                 15.45   1.2 
  3 Ikem Okwudiafor              Unattached               15.51   1.2 
  4 Kyle Lambert                 UC Davis                 15.64   1.2 
  5 Corbin Duer                  Cal Poly                 15.91   1.2 
  6 Kevin Kuechler               California               16.95   1.2 
 
 
Event 10  Men 400 Meter Hurdles 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Thomas Phillips              UC Davis                 52.57 
  2 Eric Suprenant               Cal Poly                 53.68 
  3 Jeffery Campbell             UC Davis                 54.94 
  4 Daniel Williford             Fresno State             60.38 
 
 
Event 11  Men 4x100 Meter Relay 
======================================================================= 
    School                                               Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 UC Davis  'A'                                         41.78 
     1) Marcus Johnson                  2) Hosea Tate 



     3) Robert Neely                    4) Kaio Sena 
  2 UC Davis  'B'                                        x43.19 
     1) William Guthrie                 2) Ethan Ostrom 
     3) Sava Boyadjiev                  4) Joshua Sandler 
 -- Cal Poly  'A'                                            DQ   Long final exchange 
     1) Jarred Houston                  2) Antwaine Miller 
     3) Jamison Jordan                  4) Harry Borthwick 
 
 
Event 12  Men 4x400 Meter Relay 
======================================================================= 
    School                                               Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 UC Davis  'A'                                       3:16.12 
     1) Thomas Phillips                 2) Nolan Frazier 
     3) Hosea Tate                      4) Alex Wilright 
  2 Cal Poly  'A'                                       3:16.78 
     1) Tony Hodges                     2) Jamison Jordan 
     3) Eric Suprenant                  4) Harry Borthwick 
  3 Fresno State  'A'                                   3:20.05 
     1) Myster Holliman                 2) Michael Barragan 
     3) Wilita Sanguma                  4) Brennen Davis 
  4 Cal Poly  'B'                                      x3:22.99 
     1) Corbin Duer                     2) Antwaine Miller 
     3) Dominic Byrne                   4) Blake McDowell 
  5 Fresno State  'B'                                  x3:28.64 
     1) Matt Bushnell                   2) Jordan Walker 
     3) Daniel Williford                4) Cameron Parker 
 
 
Event 13  Men High Jump 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Maurice Valentine            California               2.01m    6-07.00 
     1.85 1.90 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 2.07 
        P    O    O    P  XXO    P  XXX 
  2 Mike Tracy                   California               1.95m    6-04.75 
     1.85 1.90 1.95 1.98 2.01 
        P    O    O    P  XXX 
  2 Nick Ridge                   California               1.95m    6-04.75 
     1.85 1.90 1.95 1.98 2.01 
        P    O    O    P  XXX 
  4 Dominic Byrne                Cal Poly                J1.95m    6-04.75 
     1.85 1.90 1.95 1.98 
        O   XO    O   XX 
  5 Idarre Coles                 Unattached              J1.95m    6-04.75 
     1.85 1.90 1.95 1.98 2.01 
        P    O   XO    P  XXX 
 -- Ross Tate                    UC Davis                    NH 
     1.85 1.90 1.95 
        P    P  XXX 
 
 
Event 14  Men Pole Vault 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Ethan Ostrom                 UC Davis                 4.95m   16-02.75 
     4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65 4.80 4.95 5.05 5.15 



        P    P    P    P    O  XXO    P  XXX 
  2 Joshua Sandler               UC Davis                 4.65m   15-03.00 
     4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65 4.80 
        P    P    O    O  XXX 
  3 Daniel Turvey                UC Davis                J4.65m   15-03.00 
     4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65 4.80 
        P    P    P   XO  XXX 
  4 Michael Morrison             California               4.50m   14-09.00 
     4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65 4.80 
       XO    O   XO    P  XXX 
  5 Caleb Gagliardi              Fresno State             4.35m   14-03.25 
     4.20 4.35 4.50 
        P    O  XXX 
 -- John Prader                  Cal Poly                    NH 
     4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65 
        P    P    P  XXX 
 -- Kyle Inks                    Cal Poly                    NH 
     4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65 4.80 
        P    P    P    P  XXX 
 -- Corey Dysick                 Stanford                    NH 
     4.20 4.35 4.50 4.65 4.80 4.95 
        P    P    P    P    P  XXX 
 
 
Event 15  Men Long Jump 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Chase Wheeler                California               6.94m  -0.4  22-09.25 
     6.47m(-1.0) FOUL(-1.0) 6.24m(-0.6) 6.94m(-0.4) 
  2 Robert Neely                 UC Davis                 6.84m  -0.6  22-05.25 
     6.74m(-1.8) 6.84m(-0.6) FOUL(1.4) 6.77m(-1.0) 
  3 Kevin Cardey                 Stanford                 6.73m  +0.0  22-01.00 
     FOUL(-1.9) FOUL(-0.5) 5.99m(-0.5) 6.73m(+0.0) 
  4 Colin Hester                 Stanford                 6.60m  -0.9  21-08.00 
     6.60m(-0.9) 6.36m(-0.4) FOUL(0.3) FOUL(1.1) 
  5 Corbin Duer                  Cal Poly                 6.58m  -0.7  21-07.25 
     6.35m(-1.9) 6.58m(-0.7) FOUL(-0.9) FOUL(-2.0) 
  6 Taylor Kientzel-Means        California               6.57m  -0.4  21-06.75 
     6.16m(-1.7) FOUL(-2.1) FOUL(0.8) 6.57m(-0.4) 
  7 William Guthrie              UC Davis                 6.56m  -1.1  21-06.25 
     FOUL(-0.9) FOUL(-1.6) 6.56m(-1.1) FOUL(-0.7) 
  8 Sava Boyadjiev               UC Davis                 6.34m  -1.0  20-09.75 
     FOUL(-2.3) FOUL(-0.7) FOUL(-2.0) 6.34m(-1.0) 
  9 Idarre Coles                 Unattached               6.21m  -1.5  20-04.50 
     FOUL(-0.7) 6.21m(-1.5) FOUL(0.5) FOUL(-1.4) 
 10 Akinkolade Abode             Fresno State             6.20m  -1.6  20-04.25 
     FOUL(-2.2) 6.20m(-1.6) 6.19m(-1.0) FOUL(-1.7) 
 -- Hammed Suleman               California                FOUL 
     FOUL(-1.9) FOUL(-1.2) FOUL(-0.6) FOUL(-1.7) 
 
 
Event 16  Men Triple Jump 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Ray Green                    UC Davis                14.96m   1.3  49-01.00 
     14.63m(-0.5) 14.85m(-1.2) 14.71m(-0.5) 14.96m(1.3) 
  2 Igor Seriba                  UC Davis                14.13m   1.1  46-04.25 
     FOUL(0.3) FOUL(-0.5) 14.04m(-1.0) 14.13m(1.1) 
  3 Taylor Kientzel-Means        California              13.92m  -0.8  45-08.00 



     13.92m(-0.8) FOUL(-1.2) FOUL(-1.4) FOUL(-0.2) 
  4 Akinkolade Abode             Fresno State            13.55m  -0.6  44-05.50 
     FOUL(-1.4) 13.55m(-0.6) FOUL(-1.2) FOUL(0.3) 
 
 
Event 17  Men Discus Throw 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Geoffrey Tabor               Stanford                52.33m     171-08 
      FOUL  52.33m  FOUL  FOUL 
  2 Carter Wells                 Stanford                47.24m     155-00 
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  47.24m 
  3 Daniel Erdman                Cal Poly                45.94m     150-09 
      FOUL  45.94m  FOUL  44.71m 
  4 Edward Orgon                 UC Davis                45.09m     147-11 
      43.89m  44.51m  FOUL  45.09m 
  5 Chijoke Nwuzi                Unattached              45.04m     147-09 
      FOUL  45.04m  FOUL  FOUL 
  6 Oliver Kirkeby               San Francisco           44.57m     146-03 
      44.01m  43.51m  44.57m  41.75m 
  7 Patrick Kowalsky             California              44.56m     146-02 
      44.56m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  8 Bobby Best                   Cal Poly                44.26m     145-02 
      FOUL  42.53m  FOUL  44.26m 
  9 Raul Gonzales                Fresno State            42.78m     140-04 
      41.75m  41.57m  FOUL  42.78m 
 10 Gabriel Acero                Fresno State            38.96m     127-10 
      FOUL  FOUL  38.96m  37.10m 
 11 Stephen Burke                Unattached              38.26m     125-06 
      35.72m  35.30m  38.26m  FOUL 
 12 Dominic Byrne                Cal Poly                37.24m     122-02 
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  37.24m 
 -- Jeremy Hines                 Stanford                  FOUL 
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
 -- Justin Kirkland              UC Davis                  FOUL 
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
 
 
Event 18  Men Hammer Throw 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Scott Esparza                Unattached              57.29m     187-11 
      FOUL  57.29m  FOUL  55.27m 
  2 Edward Orgon                 UC Davis                52.89m     173-06 
      51.28m  52.89m  FOUL  FOUL 
  3 Gabriel Acero                Fresno State            52.54m     172-04 
      FOUL  52.54m  FOUL  FOUL 
  4 Raul Gonzales                Fresno State            51.84m     170-01 
      50.42m  51.84m  FOUL  50.97m 
  5 Sean Wallace                 Stanford                49.29m     161-08 
      FOUL  49.29m  FOUL  43.22m 
  6 Stephen Burke                Unattached              44.63m     146-05 
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  44.63m 
  7 Jeremy Hines                 Stanford                38.26m     125-06 
      38.26m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  8 Brandon Greenberg            UC Davis                35.64m     116-11 
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  35.64m 
 
 



Event 19  Men Javelin Throw 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Robert Hintz                 Stanford                61.61m     202-01 
      57.63m  61.61m  FOUL  57.58m 
  2 Brock Bennett                UC Davis                59.63m     195-08 
      56.66m  59.63m  54.93m  56.46m 
  3 Aaron Konigsberg             Stanford                54.24m     177-11 
      53.01m  53.14m  54.24m  53.76m 
  4 Kory Stephens                Fresno State            53.53m     175-07 
      49.77m  53.19m  53.53m  FOUL 
  5 Derek Oliver                 Fresno State            50.67m     166-03 
      50.67m  49.04m  38.57m  43.49m 
  6 Justin Kirkland              UC Davis                45.92m     150-08 
      45.92m  44.88m  41.80m  FOUL 
  7 Kevin Kuechler               California              43.00m     141-01 
      38.38m  43.00m  41.03m  39.13m 
 
 
Event 20  Men Shot Put 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Patrick Kowalsky             California              17.17m   56-04.00 
      16.86m  17.10m  16.94m  17.17m 
  2 Geoffrey Tabor               Stanford                16.96m   55-07.75 
      15.95m  FOUL  FOUL  16.96m 
  3 Daniel Erdman                Cal Poly                16.58m   54-04.75 
      16.39m  16.58m  FOUL  16.04m 
  4 Edward Orgon                 UC Davis                15.82m   51-11.00 
      14.06m  15.01m  FOUL  15.82m 
  5 Brandon Greenberg            UC Davis                14.34m   47-00.75 
      12.59m  14.15m  13.72m  14.34m 
  6 Stephen Burke                Unattached              14.13m   46-04.25 
      12.84m  14.13m  FOUL  FOUL 
  7 Bobby Best                   Cal Poly                13.96m   45-09.75 
      13.55m  FOUL  13.96m  FOUL 
  8 Gabriel Acero                Fresno State            13.94m   45-09.00 
      13.86m  13.94m  13.36m  FOUL 
  9 Scott Esparza                Unattached              12.52m   41-01.00 
      FOUL  12.52m  FOUL  FOUL 
 10 Kevin Kuechler               California              12.42m   40-09.00 
      12.42m  12.07m  FOUL  FOUL 
 11 Michael Morrison             California              12.10m   39-08.50 
      11.28m  11.57m  12.10m  12.04m 
 12 Corbin Duer                  Cal Poly                11.91m   39-01.00 
      11.91m  PASS  PASS  PASS 
 
 
Event 21  Women 100 Meter Dash 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Section  1     Wind: 1.3 
  1 Charnell Price               California               11.86 
  2 Melanise Chapman             UC Davis                 11.90 
  3 Cherrelle Garrett            California               12.03 
  4 Leslie Reed                  UC Davis                 12.34   12.338 
  5 Emani Truluck                California               12.44 
  6 Taylor Dewberry              Stanford                 12.48 



  7 Tiarra Pittman               California               12.49 
  8 Hannah Farley                Stanford                 12.86 
Section  2     Wind: 1.7 
  1 Kellie Grigg                 UC Davis                 12.34   12.336 
  2 Tanae Turner                 Fresno State             12.42 
  3 Annette Washington           Fresno State             12.71 
  4 Katherine Wells              Fresno State             12.74 
  5 Kamilah Parker               Fresno State             12.82 
  6 Kayla Carter                 UC Davis                 13.26 
  7 Brittany Heyano              Fresno State             13.53 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points 
============================================================================ 
Finals  
  1 Charnell Price               California               11.86   1.3 
  2 Melanise Chapman             UC Davis                 11.90   1.3 
  3 Cherrelle Garrett            California               12.03   1.3 
  4 Kellie Grigg                 UC Davis                 12.34   1.7  12.336 
  5 Leslie Reed                  UC Davis                 12.34   1.3  12.338 
  6 Tanae Turner                 Fresno State             12.42   1.7 
  7 Emani Truluck                California               12.44   1.3 
  8 Taylor Dewberry              Stanford                 12.48   1.3 
  9 Tiarra Pittman               California               12.49   1.3 
 10 Annette Washington           Fresno State             12.71   1.7 
 11 Katherine Wells              Fresno State             12.74   1.7 
 12 Kamilah Parker               Fresno State             12.82   1.7 
 13 Hannah Farley                Stanford                 12.86   1.3 
 14 Kayla Carter                 UC Davis                 13.26   1.7 
 15 Brittany Heyano              Fresno State             13.53   1.7 
 
 
Event 22  Women 200 Meter Dash 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Section  1     Wind: -1.2 
  1 Charnell Price               California               24.59 
  2 Ugo Eke                      UC Davis                 24.85 
  3 Kayla Dixon                  California               24.88 
  4 Taylor Dewberry              Stanford                 25.82 
Section  2     Wind: -1.0 
  1 Emani Truluck                California               25.56 
  2 Alana Babers                 UC Davis                 25.58 
  3 Erin Morris                  Fresno State             26.09 
  4 Shanelle Stephens            Fresno State             26.12 
  5 Shanie Landen                UC Davis                 26.17 
  6 Tiarra Pittman               California               26.20 
  7 Laureina Toler               California               26.79 
Section  3     Wind: -0.9 
  1 Kellie Grigg                 UC Davis                 25.46 
  2 Emily Kressin                Cal Poly                 25.53 
  3 Sophie Charlton              Stanford                 26.62   25.612 
  4 Tanae Turner                 Fresno State             26.62   26.614 
  5 Kamilah Parker               Fresno State             27.27 
  6 Dantia Hudson                California               27.66 
Section  4     Wind: -0.7 
  1 Annette Washington           Fresno State             26.58 
  2 Katherine Wells              Fresno State             26.88 
  3 Brittany Heyano              Fresno State             28.46 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points 
============================================================================ 
Finals  



  1 Charnell Price               California               24.59  -1.2 
  2 Ugo Eke                      UC Davis                 24.85  -1.2 
  3 Kayla Dixon                  California               24.88  -1.2 
  4 Kellie Grigg                 UC Davis                 25.46  -0.9 
  5 Emily Kressin                Cal Poly                 25.53  -0.9 
  6 Emani Truluck                California               25.56  -1.0 
  7 Alana Babers                 UC Davis                 25.58  -1.0 
  8 Taylor Dewberry              Stanford                 25.82  -1.2 
  9 Erin Morris                  Fresno State             26.09  -1.0 
 10 Shanelle Stephens            Fresno State             26.12  -1.0 
 11 Shanie Landen                UC Davis                 26.17  -1.0 
 12 Tiarra Pittman               California               26.20  -1.0 
 13 Annette Washington           Fresno State             26.58  -0.7 
 14 Sophie Charlton              Stanford                 26.62  -0.9  25.612 
 15 Tanae Turner                 Fresno State             26.62  -0.9  26.614 
 16 Laureina Toler               California               26.79  -1.0 
 17 Katherine Wells              Fresno State             26.88  -0.7 
 18 Kamilah Parker               Fresno State             27.27  -0.9 
 19 Dantia Hudson                California               27.66  -0.9 
 20 Brittany Heyano              Fresno State             28.46  -0.7 
 
 
Event 23  Women 400 Meter Dash 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Section  1 
  1 Ugo Eke                      UC Davis                 55.91 
  2 Ashley Cooke                 California               56.08 
  3 Kayla Dixon                  California               56.36 
  4 Shanie Landen                UC Davis                 58.92 
  5 Sophie Charlton              Stanford                 59.12 
  6 Aly Drake                    San Francisco            59.36 
  7 Laureina Toler               California               61.64 
Section  2 
  1 Alana Babers                 UC Davis                 58.14 
  2 Elaina Cromer                Cal Poly                 59.33 
  3 Kaitlynn Castaneda           Fresno State             59.94 
  4 Arianna Edwards              San Francisco            60.79 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Ugo Eke                      UC Davis                 55.91 
  2 Ashley Cooke                 California               56.08 
  3 Kayla Dixon                  California               56.36 
  4 Alana Babers                 UC Davis                 58.14 
  5 Shanie Landen                UC Davis                 58.92 
  6 Sophie Charlton              Stanford                 59.12 
  7 Elaina Cromer                Cal Poly                 59.33 
  8 Aly Drake                    San Francisco            59.36 
  9 Kaitlynn Castaneda           Fresno State             59.94 
 10 Arianna Edwards              San Francisco            60.79 
 11 Laureina Toler               California               61.64 
 
 
Event 24  Women 800 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Section 1  
  1 Sophie Curl                  San Francisco          2:11.81 
  2 Madeline Duhon               Stanford               2:12.63 



  3 Sarah McCurdy                Stanford               2:13.31 
  4 Victoria Pennings            Stanford               2:13.75 
  5 Alyson DeLaRosa              Fresno State           2:14.70 
  6 Melinda Zavala               UC Davis               2:16.02 
  7 Kristen Sanzari              Cal Poly               2:16.27 
  8 Kristin Reese                Stanford               2:18.59 
Section  2 
  1 Morgan Martin                San Francisco          2:14.91 
  2 Angelica Weaver              California             2:18.65 
  3 Ashley O'Brien               San Francisco          2:18.94 
  4 Brijon Menefield             Fresno State           2:21.31 
  5 Alexandria Gambala           Fresno State           2:22.76 
  6 Sydney Teske                 San Francisco          2:24.00 
  7 Deanna Ribeiro               Fresno State           2:25.95 
  8 Jenna Rogers                 Fresno State           2:32.83 
  9 Marcela Murillo              Fresno State           2:34.10 
 -- Alima Kamara                 California                 DNF 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals  
  1 Sophie Curl                  San Francisco          2:11.81 
  2 Madeline Duhon               Stanford               2:12.63 
  3 Sarah McCurdy                Stanford               2:13.31 
  4 Victoria Pennings            Stanford               2:13.75 
  5 Alyson DeLaRosa              Fresno State           2:14.70 
  6 Morgan Martin                San Francisco          2:14.91 
  7 Melinda Zavala               UC Davis               2:16.02 
  8 Kristen Sanzari              Cal Poly               2:16.27 
  9 Kristin Reese                Stanford               2:18.59 
 10 Angelica Weaver              California             2:18.65 
 11 Ashley O'Brien               San Francisco          2:18.94 
 12 Brijon Menefield             Fresno State           2:21.31 
 13 Alexandria Gambala           Fresno State           2:22.76 
 14 Sydney Teske                 San Francisco          2:24.00 
 15 Deanna Ribeiro               Fresno State           2:25.95 
 16 Jenna Rogers                 Fresno State           2:32.83 
 17 Marcela Murillo              Fresno State           2:34.10 
 -- Alima Kamara                 California                 DNF 
 
 
Event 25  Women 1500 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Nicole Bowler                San Francisco          4:30.59 
  2 Vanessa Hancock              Cal Poly               4:30.81 
  3 Kristina Taylor              UC Davis               4:33.83 
  4 Alycia Cridebring            UC Davis               4:36.77 
  5 Lauren Wallace               UC Davis               4:38.59 
  6 Juliana Green                California             4:39.52 
  7 Carly Holman                 San Francisco          4:41.17 
  8 Sarah Keddington             California             4:42.84 
  9 Pamela Cruz                  Fresno State           4:56.01 
 10 Stevie Brumwell              Fresno State           5:08.74 
 -- Sahar Bala                   San Francisco              DNF 
 
 
Event 29  Women 100 Meter Hurdles 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 



Section  1     Wind: 0.8 
  1 Emani Truluck                California               13.85 
  2 Erin Morris                  Fresno State             14.44 
  3 Turquoise Williams           Cal Poly                 14.54 
  4 Suzanne Howard               UC Davis                 14.70 
  5 Kayla Carter                 UC Davis                 14.75 
  6 Ofunne Okwudiafor            UC Davis                 14.86 
  7 Dantia Hudson                California               15.10 
  8 Tiarra Pittman               California               15.43 
Section  2     Wind: 1.0 
  1 Emily Kressin                Cal Poly                 15.23 
  2 Kira Rienecker               UC Davis                 15.91 
  3 Annie Bledsoe                Fresno State             16.24 
============================================================================ 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points 
============================================================================ 
Finals 
  1 Emani Truluck                California               13.85   0.8 
  2 Erin Morris                  Fresno State             14.44   0.8 
  3 Turquoise Williams           Cal Poly                 14.54   0.8 
  4 Suzanne Howard               UC Davis                 14.70   0.8 
  5 Kayla Carter                 UC Davis                 14.75   0.8 
  6 Ofunne Okwudiafor            UC Davis                 14.86   0.8 
  7 Dantia Hudson                California               15.10   0.8 
  8 Emily Kressin                Cal Poly                 15.23   1.0 
  9 Tiarra Pittman               California               15.43   0.8 
 10 Kira Rienecker               UC Davis                 15.91   1.0 
 11 Annie Bledsoe                Fresno State             16.24   1.0 
 
 
Event 30  Women 400 Meter Hurdles 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Lia Rivers-Birt              Cal Poly                 63.56 
  2 Suzanne Howard               UC Davis                 67.53 
  3 Annie Bledsoe                Fresno State             72.04 
 
 
Event 31  Women 4x100 Meter Relay 
======================================================================= 
    School                                               Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 UC Davis  'A'                                         47.35 
     1) Kellie Grigg                    2) Leslie Reed 
     3) Shanie Landen                   4) Melanise Chapman 
  2 UC Davis  'B'                                        x49.79 
     1) Suzanne Howard                  2) Kayla Carter 
     3) Ofunne Okwudiafor               4) Lauren Radke 
 
 
Event 32  Women High Jump 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Kristen Meister              California               1.78m    5-10.00 
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.83 
        P    P    P    P    O    P  XXO   XO    O    P  XXX 
  2 Gianna Fernandez             California               1.69m    5-06.50 
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 



        P    P    O    O    O    O  XXX 
  3 Adrienne Johnson             Stanford                J1.69m    5-06.50 
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 1.72 
        P    P    O   XO   XO    O  XXX 
  4 Elaine Patten                Stanford                 1.66m    5-05.25 
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
        P    O    O    O    O  XXX 
  5 Jessica Sargeson             Cal Poly                J1.66m    5-05.25 
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 1.69 
        P    O    O    O   XO  XXX 
  6 Natalie Hoage                California               1.63m    5-04.25 
     1.50 1.55 1.60 1.63 1.66 
        P    O    O    O  XXX 
 -- Sarah Una'Dia                Fresno State                NH 
     1.50 1.55 
        P  XXX 
 -- Tiffani Boone                Fresno State                NH 
     1.50 
      XXX 
 
 
Event 33  Women 4x400 Meter Relay 
======================================================================= 
    School                                               Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 California  'A'                                     3:47.00 
     1) Angelica Weaver                 2) Ashley Cooke 
     3) Kayla Dixon                     4) Charnell Price 
  2 Cal Poly  'A'                                       3:49.27 
     1) Turquoise Williams              2) Kristen Sanzari 
     3) Lia Rivers-Birt                 4) Emily Kressin 
  3 UC Davis  'A'                                       3:49.80 
     1) Melanise Chapman                2) Shanie Landen 
     3) Ugo Eke                         4) Alana Babers 
  4 San Francisco  'A'                                  4:01.43 
     1) Aly Drake                       2) Arianna Edwards 
     3) Morgan Martin                   4) Sophie Curl 
  5 Fresno State  'A'                                   4:23.80 
     1) Shanelle Stephens               2) Kaitlynn Castaneda 
     3) Marcela Murillo                 4) Alyson DeLaRosa 
 
 
Event 34  Women Pole Vault 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Finals  
  1 Theresa Raub                 California               3.90m   12-09.50 
     3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.90 4.00 
        P    P    P    P   XO   XO   XO  XXX 
  2 Ellie McCardwell             Stanford                J3.90m   12-09.50 
     3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 3.90 4.00 
        P    P    P    P    P   XO  XXO  XXX 
  3 Lauren Radke                 UC Davis                 3.65m   11-11.75 
     3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 
        P    P    O    O    O  XXX 
  4 Clara Davis                  Cal Poly                J3.65m   11-11.75 
     3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 3.80 
        P    P   XO    O    O  XXX 
  5 Claire Hawkins               Stanford                 3.50m   11-05.75 
     3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 
        P    P    O    O  XXX 



  6 Christin Carlile             Cal Poly                J3.50m   11-05.75 
     3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 
        P    P    O   XO  XXX 
  7 Nicole Larson                California              J3.50m   11-05.75 
     3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 
        P    O    O  XXO  XXX 
  8 Emily Bush                   UC Davis                J3.50m   11-05.75 
     3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 3.65 
        P   XO    O  XXO  XXX 
  9 Andrea Greenman              Fresno State             3.35m   10-11.75 
     3.05 3.20 3.35 3.50 
        P    P    O  XXX 
 -- Siera Hearne                 Cal Poly                    NH 
     3.05 3.20 3.35 
        P    P  XXX 
 
 
Event 35  Women Long Jump 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Malaina Payton               Unattached               5.92m  -1.4  19-05.25 
     5.92m(-1.4) FOUL(-0.9) FOUL(-0.4) FOUL(-0.9) 
  2 Tracey Stewart               California               5.74m  -1.2  18-10.00 
     5.55m(-1.4) 5.69m(-0.3) 5.59m(-1.3) 5.74m(-1.2) 
  3 Jasmine Pickett              Cal Poly                 5.69m   0.7  18-08.00 
     FOUL(-0.3) 5.48m(-0.9) 5.69m(0.7) 5.66m(-0.3) 
  4 Turquoise Williams           Cal Poly                 5.53m   0.4  18-01.75 
     5.53m(0.4) 5.44m(-0.9) 5.19m(-0.9) FOUL(-0.6) 
  5 Amanda Hunter                California               5.50m  -0.4  18-00.50 
     FOUL(-0.3) FOUL(-0.6) FOUL(0.5) 5.50m(-0.4) 
 -- Sunny Margerum               California                FOUL 
     FOUL      PASS      PASS      PASS 
 
 
Event 36  Women Triple Jump 
====================================================================================== 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind           Points 
====================================================================================== 
Finals 
  1 Jasmine Pickett              Cal Poly                12.14m  -1.5  39-10.00 
     12.10m(-0.3) 11.82m(-0.9) 12.14m(-1.5) FOUL 
  2 Turquoise Williams           Cal Poly                12.08m  -1.3  39-07.75 
     11.96m(-0.7) 11.79m(-0.5) 11.64m(-0.8) 12.08m(-1.3) 
  3 Amanda Hunter                California              11.62m  -1.7  38-01.50 
     FOUL      FOUL      11.62m(-1.7) FOUL 
  4 Ofunne Okwudiafor            UC Davis                11.35m  -0.3  37-03.00 
     10.91m(-0.4) 11.35m(-0.3) 10.82m(-1.1) FOUL 
 
 
Event 37  Women Discus Throw 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Kendall Morris               California              47.21m     154-11 
      FOUL  47.16m  46.54m  47.21m 
  2 Chid Onyewuenyi              UC Davis                42.84m     140-07 
      38.62m  42.84m  42.31m  41.94m 
  3 Meagan McKee                 Fresno State            40.93m     134-03 
      39.26m  40.93m  38.52m  38.76m 
  4 Rebecca Crouse               Fresno State            40.63m     133-04 



      FOUL  40.63m  FOUL  38.32m 
  5 Clinay Cameron               California              39.49m     129-07 
      36.97m  36.75m  FOUL  39.49m 
  6 Cristina Westover            UC Davis                36.56m     119-11 
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  36.56m 
  7 Elizabeth Minoofar           Stanford                34.77m     114-01 
      34.77m  31.30m  33.14m  33.83m 
 -- Rosario Sanchez              Fresno State              FOUL 
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
 
 
Event 38  Women Hammer Throw 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Chid Onyewuenyi              UC Davis                58.76m     192-09 
      55.05m  FOUL  FOUL  58.76m 
  2 Linda Oseso                  California              53.53m     175-07 
      50.46m  FOUL  FOUL  53.53m 
  3 Kiely Smith                  California              50.53m     165-09 
      47.95m  50.34m  47.45m  50.53m 
  4 Meagan McKee                 Fresno State            49.63m     162-10 
      49.37m  FOUL  49.58m  49.63m 
  5 Hannah Royall                UC Davis                46.86m     153-09 
      46.86m  43.10m  46.59m  FOUL 
  6 Rosario Sanchez              Fresno State            45.52m     149-04 
      FOUL  45.52m  44.05m  FOUL 
  7 Rebecca Crouse               Fresno State            39.40m     129-03 
      39.05m  38.44m  FOUL  39.40m 
  8 Clinay Cameron               California              36.83m     120-10 
      30.90m  36.50m  36.83m  33.30m 
  9 Alyssa Wisdom                Stanford                36.38m     119-04 
      33.67m  FOUL  36.38m  FOUL 
 10 Cristina Westover            UC Davis                35.77m     117-04 
      35.03m  34.49m  35.77m  FOUL 
 
Event 39  Women Javelin Throw 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Eda Karesin                  Stanford                49.44m     162-02 
      49.44m  47.43m  46.31m  48.92m 
  2 Elizabeth Minoofar           Stanford                45.01m     147-08 
      45.01m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  3 Dana Hoolko                  California              42.72m     140-02 
      39.01m  42.72m  FOUL  FOUL 
  4 Jacqueline Vazquez           Fresno State            40.77m     133-09 
      FOUL  38.57m  40.77m  37.01m 
  5 Christina Cabias             Fresno State            40.46m     132-09 
      40.46m  38.95m  38.35m  39.95m 
  6 Katie Bruzzone               California              39.44m     129-05 
      36.97m  FOUL  39.44m  36.75m 
  7 Kara Bennett                 Stanford                36.07m     118-04 
      36.07m  32.43m  35.04m  FOUL 
 
 
Event 40  Women Shot Put 
================================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            Points 
================================================================================= 
Finals 



  1 Rosario Sanchez              Fresno State            15.28m   50-01.75 
      14.18m  15.28m  FOUL  14.83m 
  2 Alyssa Wisdom                Stanford                14.63m   48-00.00 
      FOUL  14.63m  FOUL  FOUL 
  3 Chid Onyewuenyi              UC Davis                14.32m   46-11.75 
      FOUL  14.16m  14.30m  14.32m 
  4 Linda Oseso                  California              14.03m   46-00.50 
      FOUL  14.03m  FOUL  FOUL 
  5 Meagan McKee                 Fresno State            12.35m   40-06.25 
      12.35m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  6 Siera Hearne                 Cal Poly                12.20m   40-00.50 
      11.85m  12.11m  11.70m  12.20m 
  7 Hannah Royall                UC Davis                12.01m   39-05.00 
      12.01m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL 
  8 Cristina Westover            UC Davis                10.82m   35-06.00 
      10.55m  10.31m  10.82m  FOUL 
  9 Emily Kressin                Cal Poly                 9.75m   32-00.00 
      9.75m  9.38m  6.34m  9.75m 
 
 
Event 41  Women 3000 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Rebecca Paddack              Cal Poly               9:34.72 
  2 Kate Niehaus                 Stanford               9:40.26 
  3 Jenny Bergren                Cal Poly               9:50.90 
  4 LeAnne Fogg                  Cal Poly               9:50.98 
  5 Alice Baker                  San Francisco          9:56.59 
  6 Krista Drechsler             UC Davis               9:57.25 
  7 Heather Cerney               Unattached             9:58.47 
  8 Samantha Kearney             UC Davis              10:04.20 
  9 Hillary Hayes                Unattached            10:10.29 
 10 Shannon Harcus               UC Davis              10:13.51 
 11 Crystal Esparza              California            10:16.44 
 12 Hayley Niles                 San Francisco         10:17.16 
 13 Hilary Teaford               UC Davis              10:30.38 
 14 Sarah Pearson                San Francisco         10:32.68 
 15 Abigail Gallaher             UC Davis              10:36.46 
 16 Chloe Treleven               San Francisco         10:40.38 
 17 Alice Hobbs                  San Francisco         10:57.98 
 18 Carina Mendoza               Fresno State          11:05.08 
 -- Victoria Pennings            Stanford                   DNF 
 
 
Event 42  Men 3000 Meter Run 
======================================================================= 
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 
======================================================================= 
Finals 
  1 Daniel Gonia                 Cal Poly               8:20.17 
  2 Steve Garboden               San Francisco          8:23.40 
  3 Chris Frias                  Cal Poly               8:24.20 
  4 Adam Thorne                  Stanford               8:24.54 
  5 Calvin Thigpen               UC Davis               8:24.93 
  6 Carl Stanovsky               UC Davis               8:25.72 
  7 Will Marquardt               San Francisco          8:26.23 
  8 Kevin Havel                  Stanford               8:26.98 
  9 Paul Zwama                   Fresno State           8:28.13 
 10 Sean Davidson                Cal Poly               8:30.50 
 11 Ryan Cosens                  Cal Poly               8:38.27 
 12 Alexander Summers            UC Davis               8:40.04 



 13 Riley Booker                 San Francisco          8:40.23 
 14 Renaud Poizat                California             8:40.38 
 15 Grayson Hough                UC Davis               8:42.93 
 16 Jose Madera                  San Francisco          8:43.76 
 17 Jordan Baker                 San Francisco          8:47.57 
 18 Jeremy Grace                 San Francisco          8:47.62 
 19 Ethan Mark                   California             8:52.75 
 20 Jimmy McManus                San Francisco          8:56.79 
 21 Tyler Alvarez                San Francisco          9:05.62 
 
 


